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Mission Statement: Christ, our strength and refuge, calling us to serve

St. John’s Lutheran Church  Office Hours: 8:30am — Noon, 1:00 — 4:00pm 1 3 4

100 Oak Street Prairie du Sac, WI  Phone: (608) 643-2439 Pastors Conference 9:30am | Men’s Fellowship

Web Address: www.stjohnssaukprairie.org # Breakfast at Eagle Inn

Like us on Facebook at St Johns Lutheran Sauk Prairie @0/% 7am

Pastor Sally Williams sally@stjohnssaukprairie.org Boy Scout Roundtable 6pm (All men of St. John’s

Interim Pastor Jason Hill jason@stjohnssaukprairie.org /V@W %a/*" are invited to these

Pastoral Intern Elise Iverson Uphoff elise@stjohnssaukprairie.org meal/fellowship/prayer

Director of Music Ruellene Seymour ruellene@stjohnssaukprairie.org times)

Youth Director Penny Johnson penny@stjohnssaukprairie.org

Financial Secretary Bruce Fritsch bruce@stjohnssaukprairie.org Church Office Closed Sonrise Bible Study

Office Coordinator Linda Hines |linda@stjohnssaukprairie.org 8am

Custodian John Hines john@stjohnssaukprairie.org

5 6 7 8 Quilters 8:30am 9 10 11

Worship Service 8am Staff Meeting 11am Pastor at MW Village 10am | Pastor at Maplewood 10am Men’s Fellowship

Fellowship 9am Euchre Players 12:30pm Kids of the Kingdom 5pm Breakfast at Eagle Inn

Adult Ed 9:15am Parish Planning Council Meal 5:30pm Pastor at the Pines 3:30pm 7am

Sunday School 9:15am 6pm Confirmation 6pm Handbell Choir 6pm Sonrise Bible Study

Worship Service with Youth Board Mtg. 6pm 8am
Baptism 10:30am Senior Choir 7pm

Baptismal Family Lunch

Girl Scouts 3:30pm

12 BAPTISM OF LORD 13 14 15 Quilters 8:30am 16 17 18

Worship Service 8am Fellowship Board Euchre Players 12:30pm Intern Committee 4:30pm ALL Circles Bible Study with | Men’s Fellowship

Fellowship 9am 1pm PR and SC Bd 5:30pm Kids of the Kingdom 5pm Candlelight Memorial Breakfast at Eagle Inn

Adult Ed 9:15am Parish Education Bd 6pm Meal 5:30pm 10am 7am

Sunday School 9:15am Stewardship Board 6pm Confirmation 6pm Sonrise Bible Study

Evangelism Bd 9:15 Senior Choir 7pm Handbell Choir 6pm 8am

Worship Service 10:30am (a community

Girl Scouts 2 + 3:30pm women’s Bible Study)

19 20 MLK Jr. Day 21 22 Quilters 8:30am 23 24 25

Worship Service 8am Church Office Euchre Players 12:30pm Kids of the Kingdom 5pm Pastor at the Pines 3:30pm Men’s Fellowship Boy Scout

Fellowship 9am Closed Meal 5:30pm Handbell Choir 6pm Breakfast at Eagle Inn Pinewood Derby

Adult Ed 9:15am Confirmation 6pm 7am 8am —1pm

Sunday School 9:15am Parkinson’s Senior Choir 7pm Sonrise Bible Study

Worship Service 10:30am Support 1pm 8am

Girl Scouts 3:30pm

Pack Meeting
6:30pm

26

Worship Service 8am

Jason’s Reception 9am

Adult Ed/SunSchl 9:15am

Worship Service with
Baptism 10:30am

Rev. Jason’s Last Day

27

28

Women'’s Bible Study
Leaders 9am

Euchre Players 12:30pm

Properties Board 6pm

29 Quilters 8:30am

Kids of the Kingdom 5pm
Meal 5:30pm
Confirmation 6pm

Senior Choir 7pm

30
Handbell Choir 6pm

31

Men’s Fellowship

Breakfast at Eagle Inn
7am

Sonrise Bible Study
8am

Assemble Visitor 8am
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